

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10579/2012

(From the judgment and order(s) in WPC No. 2838 (M/B) of 2005 dated 24-JAN-12 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

PRADESHIYA INDL.& INVEST CORPN.LTD., U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10856 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Dhaon, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Mohan Parasaran,  
Senior Advocate, appearing for the petitioner,  
matter is adjourned.  
List after five weeks.

(Narendra Prasad)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master