

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10579/2012

PRADESHIYA INDL.& INVEST CORPN.LTD., U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10856 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 40163 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 40164 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr.Smeer Singh,adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Neel Kamal Mishra,adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr.Niraj Kr.Jha,adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 10579/12 & 10856/12

Office report indicates that respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.10856/12 despite last chance. No further chance can be given.

.....2

ITEM NO.33

-2-

Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.10579/12 and respondent Nos 2 & 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 10856 are yet to be served. Fresh steps be taken for service on the above respondents through the District Court besides other postal modes. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct address of the District Court on which notices be issued. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to Court concerned. Await service report.

SLP(C) No.40163/12 and 40164/12

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee and spare copies for issuance of notice to unserved respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.40163/12 and respondent No.3 in 40164/12. Two weeks time is given to the

petitioner to file the process fee and spare copies. If steps are taken, issue notice to the above unserved respondents.

List the matter on 7.08.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
Registrar

SB