

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10579/2012

PRADESHIYA INDL.&amp; INVEST CORPN.LTD., U.P Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10856/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 40163/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 40164/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 10579/2012 and 10856/2012

The Office Report is that although by Order dated 07.08.2014 of this Court two weeks time as last chance was given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for

Contd....2

the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 10579/2012 and respondent nos. 2 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 10856/2012, yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 40163/2012 and 40164/2012

The Learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks, as last chance. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List on 08.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

PS