

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 40163/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 40164/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.
Mr.Neel Kamal Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.40163/2012

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.03.10

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in
16:35:06 TLT

Reason:
respect of respondent Nos.2 & 3 within four weeks.
List the matter again on 22.04.2016.

SLP(C) No. 40164/2012

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent No.3 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB