

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)
IN

CC NO. 16556/2016
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. _____
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate on 29.08.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 17.11.2015 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench Lucknow in Writ Petition No. 6548(M/B) of 2008.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in filing SLP which is barred by time by 194 days.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 10579/2012 filed against order dated 24.01.2012 in WP(C) No. 2838/2005 (Annexure P-5 of High Court order) arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.09.2012, when the Court was pleased to issue notice. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 10.09.2012 has already been included in the paper books as Annexure P-7 at Page Nos. 73-74.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 09th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR